ECC-50DA(E)
ECC-125DA(E)
Distributed Audio Amplifiers
Distributed Audio Amplifiers
DF-60763:A1 • C-225
General
The ECC-50DA(E) and ECC-125DA(E) are intelligent 50 watt
and125 watt amplifiers that are used with the ECC-50/100(E)
emergency voice evacuation system. These distributed audio
amplifiers amplify an audio message for distribution through-
out a facility when additional audio power is required. They are

up to 35AH. (For batteries larger than 18 AH, use the
BB-26 or BB-55F Battery Box.)
• ECC-50DA (E) is field selectable for 25 volts or 70.7 volts of
operation.
• Sturdy, scratch resistant cabinet.
SOME SUITABLE APPLICATIONS
Installation
The ECC-50DA(E) and ECC-125DA(E) can be surface or flush
mounted.
Compatibility
The ECC-50DA(E) and ECC-125DA(E) are only compatible
with ECC-50/100(E) Emergency Voice Evacuation systems.
Electrical Specifications
PRIMARY AC POWER:
• ECC-50DA: 120VAC, 60Hz, 1200mA (max)
• ECC-50DAE: 240VAC, 50Hz, 600mA (max)
• ECC-125DA: 120VAC, 60Hz, 2200mA (max)
• ECC-125DAE: 240VAC, 50Hz, 1250mA (max)
SPEAKER POWER:
• ECC-50DA(E): 50 watts @25Vrms or 70.7Vrms.
• ECC-125DA(E): 125 watts @25Vrms.
SPEAKER OUTPUTS
• ECC-50DA(E): Four (4) supervised Class B (Style Y) or
Class A (Style Z). outputs. (Expandable to eight with ECC-
CE4).

 CHG-120F charger CHG-75 charger
ECC-50/100(E) Emergency Command Center (Possible Configurations)
Page 2 of 4 — DF-60763:A1 • 4/5/13
Optional Modules
ECC-CE4: Circuit Expander Module provides connections for
up to four Style Z (Class A) or four Style Y (Class B) speaker
circuits. Circuits are configured through the web-based pro-
gramming utility on the ECC-50/100(E).
Other Accessories
BB-26: Battery cabinet used to mount up to two 26AH Batter-
ies (BAT-12260).
BB-55F: Battery cabinet used to mount up to two 55AH Batter-
ies (BAT-12250).
Product Line Information (Ordering
Information)
ECC-50/100: (Primary operating Console) 50 Watt, 25VRMS
single speaker   zone emergency voice evacuation system,
Integral microphone, built in tone generator and 14 recordable
messages.
ECC-50/100E: Export version (Primary operating Console) 50
Watt, 25VRMS single speaker zone emergency voice evacua-
tion system, Integral microphone, built in tone generator and
14 recordable messages.
ECC-CE6: Speaker Circuit/Zone Expander Module.
ECC-50W-25V: Audio amplifier module 25Vrms, 50 watt.
ECC-50W-70V: Audio amplifier module 70Vrms, 50 watt.
ECC-XRM-70V: 70V Transformer conversion module for 70V
operation.
ECC-LOC: Local Operator Console (Complete user interface),
Please refer to the data sheet DF-60762 for more information.
ECC-RPU: Remote Page Unit Hand held microphone, 14